AN APPROPRIATE ENTRY SHOULD BE MADE IN THE AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK UPON ACCOMPLISHMENT
IF OWNERSHIP OF AIRCRAFT HAS CHANGED PLEASE FORWARD TO NEW OWNER
MODEL AFFECTED: 205B
SUBJECT: LOWER NOSE DOORS P/N 212-030-217-011 &
212-030-205-001 AND SEAL REPLACEMENT
HELICOPTERS AFFECTED: All Model 205B helicopters
COMPLIANCE: At customer’s option but required upon replacement
of the lower nose door assembly.

The following material is required for the accomplishment of this bulletin and may be
obtained through your Bell Helicopter Textron Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity
412-030-061-101S Panel Assy 1
412-030-078-117 Clip 1
412-030-078-118 Clip 1
212-030-217-023S Clip 2
110-070-31 Seal 2 (ft)
110-070-41 Seal 3 (ft)
120-205-2 Seal 10 (ft)
SV4F-1 Stud 9
50-027-1 Retaining Ring 9
120-220-3P8 Screw 8
MS27039-1-08 Screw 2
MS27039-1-12 Screw 2
MS14142L3 Nut 2
50-017-1 Receptacle 11
MS20426AD4 Rivet A/R
MS20426AD3 Rivet A/R
MS20470AD4 Rivet A/R
Consumable Material:
The following material is required to accomplish this bulletin, however this material is
considered consumable (bench stock) material and may not require ordering
depending on the operators consumable material stock levels.  This material may be
obtained through your Bell Helicopter Textron Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Reference
MILS8802CLB2 6OZ Sealant A/R C-308
METHYL ETHYL KETONE Methyl Ethyl Ketone A/R C-309
299-947-152TICL1 Adhesive (Dapcotac 3300) A/R C-300
SPECIAL TOOLS:
None required
TB 205B-03-21
Page 3 of 11
WEIGHT AND BALANCE:
 Longitudinal Lateral*
Weight Arm Moment Arm Moment
     -0.8 lbs -14.7 in. + 12 in-lbs 0.0 in. 0 in-lbs
-0.4 kg - 373 mm + 1.4 kg x mm/100 0.0 mm 0.0 kg x mm/100
* In lateral calculations, - is left and + is right.
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA:
Not affected
REFERENCES:
BHT-212-IPC Illustrated Parts Breakdown
PUBLICATIONS AFFECTED:
BHT-212-IPC Illustrated Parts Breakdown
ACCOMPLISHMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
Part A: Installation of the composite lower nose door P/N 412-030-061-101
1. Make helicopter ready for maintenance.
2. Open lower nose door P/N 212-030-217-011 and remove from the aircraft.
3. Remove the aircraft battery, battery tray.  Remove ballast weight P/N 212-030-
173-ALL (if installed).
4. Remove glideslope antenna (if installed).
5. Remove all moving parts of the lower nose door hinges (Ref 212-030-217-
005/007).
6. Remove fittings P/N 212-030-218-001 & -002 from each side of the door opening
at WL 22 and plug holes with MS20470AD4 rivets of appropriate length.
7. Remove door assy P/N 212-030-205-001 below nose door.
TB 205B-03-21
Page 4 of 11
8. Remove the two clips P/N 212-030-217-025 (WL 31.40).  Retain receptacles for